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Technical speciﬁcations

Sensors 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XMSS50AI
Sensor resolution SMP
Main stream:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Video resolution 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;

Second stream: 800x448(25fps

Shutter 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR Support D-WDR
DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Obptical zoom 20X

Lens 4.7-94mm

Minimum illumination

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux with IR

LED

4 x IR LED, 4 x White LED, 2 x Laser LED

IR distance

Up to 150 meters

Video compression

H.265X (H.264+/H.264 compatible)

Video format

AVI

Network interface

RJ45

Network protocols

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNSS,
SMTP, FTP

Wireless frequency 2.4GHz
;/\éf;:ransmlssmn 100mW

Onvif Yes, V16.12 and newer
Motion detection Support

Face detection Support

Human detection Support

Waterproof IP65

Power voltage DC12V/2A
Operating temperature | -26°C ~ +80°C
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Control from the ICSee application

Engllsh

1.
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10.

1.

12.
13.
14.

Addlng the camera to the application

Install the ICSee application by accessing Google Play or the App Store or
by scanning the QR code below:

Android

Create an account in the application or log in if you already have one.
Activate the GPS Location function in your phone.

Power the camera with the power supply adapter in the package. You will
immediately hear the message “System starting up. Wait to be configured”.
If you do not hear this message, reset the camera by long pressing the
Reset button on the motherboard, next to the micro SD card slot.

In the application, press the + icon to add your camera.

Select “WiFi Camera”.

Select the WiFi network you want to connect the camera to and add the
network password. Note: For the first setup, position the camera and phone
as close as possible to the WiFi router. Both devices must be connected to
the same WiFi network.

Press “Confirm”, then “Next”.

A QR code appears on the phone screen. Position the phone in front of
the camera lens. Wait for the connection. At the end, you will hear the
connection confirmation message.

Choose a password for the camera.

Press “Confirm”.

Choose a name for your camera.

Choose the recording mode: continuous or only in case of an alarm.

Press “Next” and “Done” to complete the procedure.

Note: If the procedure fails, reset the camera and repeat the steps above.
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*Select a Wi-Fi with stable and strong signal , illin the
cortect Wi-Fi password

Failed to connect to WiFi?

Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
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< Network configuration process

Cancel

Set Password

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and
do the previous setps again to set the camera to
WiFi

Confirm

1

[_E] Local Record

D

3:56 B
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Event recording to the microSD card after you >
have inserted a microSD card

Night Vision & Alarm
SetLight Alam
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Main interface
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Camera settings menu

Image display mode

Go to full-screen mode

WiFi signal level

Zoom in/ Zoom out

LED settings

Microphone. Press to talk

Speaker. Press to listen

Start recording. The files will be saved in the
phone’s memory

. Screenshot

Camera rotation (PTZ)

. Display resolution: UHD or SD

. Search for recordings saved on the micro SD

card

LED settings

AP
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1. Alarm LEDs (red/blue) 6. White LEDs

2. Laser LEDs 7. IR LEDs

3. Light sensor 8. Speaker

4. Lens 9. Micro SD card slot
5. Microphone 10. Reset button

LED operating mode

Alarm LEDs (red / blue)

The two LEDs light up alternatively when the camera speaker is activated. For
example, when in the application you press the microphone button to talk to
the person in front of the surveillance camera.

White, IR and Laser LEDs

In the application, press “Night Vision & Alarm” to set the operation mode of
the LED:s.

Full color: the 4 white LEDs light up

Infrared Vision: the 4 IR LED:s light up

Dual Light Alert: The Laser LEDs light up when the optical zoom is greater
than 9X. Otherwise, only the IR LEDs light up. In Dual Light mode, the image
is in color only when the camera detects human presence. Otherwise, the
image is black/white as in Infrared mode.

< IP575 &

aveinse

Light Mode
c 4 Vision

Night
SetLight Alarm

Local Record
(23 Gvennreconingo the microsd cardateryou
h

Full Color A Light Mode
o Double Light Alert >

Full Color ()
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision

Light Duration 90s >

Double Light Alert
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English

The PNI House IP575 surveillance camera can be used independently (stand-
alone) or can be connected to an NVR.

The camera can be controlled remotely from the phone through the ICSee or
XMEye application or from the computer through the VMS application which
allows, among others, to enable/disable the motion detection, human detection
and face detection functions (only works when you connect the camera to an

XM NVR).

Note: Due to the numerous updates of the applications, there may be some
differences compared to the images or content presented in this manual.

Scan the QR code below to download the VMS Lite application:

Simplified EU declaration of conformity

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declares that the PNI House IP575 video surveillance
camera complies with RED Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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TexHuuyecku cneymnduKauum

CeH3opu 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XM550AI
PaspgenutenHa

CNocobHOCT Ha 5MP

ceH3opa

Buaeo pesontoumn

OCHOBEH NOTOK:

5MP 2592x1944@15fps

4MP 2560x1440@20fps

2MP 1920x1080@20fps;
Bropwu notok: 800x448@25fps

3aTBOp 1/25s ~ 1/100000s

WDR MNoaoavpka D-WDR

DNR 2D/3D-DNR

OnTtnyHo yBenndeHne | 20X

Jlewm 4.7-94mm

L\)/(I:MB:::AeaHnMHeO 0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), 0 Lux c IR

LED 4 x IR ceeTtogmog, 4 x ban ceetogmog, 2 x

NasepeH cBeTogmoa

IR pascTtoaHue

[o 150 meTpa

Buaeo komnpecus

H.265X (CbBMmecTum ¢ H.264+/H.264)

Buaeo dopmat

AV

MpeKoB MHTepdenc

RJ45

MpeXoBn NPOTOKON

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNS,
SMTP, FTP

be3)MyHa yecToTa 2.4GHz

MowHocT Ha WiFi 100mwW

npegasaHe

Onvif [a, V16.12 n no-HoBa

[aTuukK 3a ABuxKeHue

Mopoabpka
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Bbnrapckn

PasnosHaBaHe Ha

AL Moaoabpka
YoselwKo oTKpmeaHe | Mogabprka
BogoycTtonumsocT IP65
3axpaHBalLo DC12V/2A
HanpeXXeHue

PaboTHa 26°C ~ +80°C
Temnepartypa

YnpasneHune ot npunoxeHmeto |CSee

[lob6aBaHe Ha KamepaTa KbM MPUNOKEHMETO

1. WHcTanuparite npunoxeHmeto ICSee, kato Bnesete B Google Play nan
App Store nnu kaTo ckaHupate QR Koga no-gony:

Android

Cb3aaliTe akayHT B NPU/IOKEHNETO UK BNIE3TE, KO BEYE MMATE TaKbB.
AkTuBMpanTe dpyHKuMATa GPS mecTononokeHve BbB Balwuns TenedoH.
3axpaHBaliTe KamepaTa CbC 3axpaHBalMsA aganTep B OMNaKOBKaTa.
BeaHara we 4yyeTte cbobuieHueTo ,System starting up. Wait to be
configured”. AKo He 4yyeTe ToBa CcbOobLIEHWE, HyAMpalTe KamepaTa
ypes NPOABL/IKUTENHO HaTUCKaHe Ha ByToHa Reset Ha AbHHATa NNaTKa,
[0 cnoTa 3a micro SD KapTa.

B npunoxeHueTo HaTMCHeTe WMKOHaTa +, 3a Aa AobasBuTe BalaTa
Kamepa.

N3bepete ,WiFi camera”.

N3b6epeTe WiFi mpekaTa, KbM KOATO UCKATE Aa CBbP)KETE KamepaTa, U

PbroBomcTBO 10



10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

nobaseTe naponata 3a mperkaTa. 3abenekka: 3a NbpBaTa HAaCTPOMKaA
pa3snonoxeTte KamepaTta U TesnedoHa Bb3MOXKHO Han-6amn3o ao WiFi
pyTepa. M ageTe ycTponcTea TpabBa Aa ca CBbP3aHM KbM e4HA U CbLuad
WiFi mpexa.

HatucHete ,,Confirm“, cnepn toBa , Next”.

Ha ekpaHa Ha TenedoHa ce nossaBa QR Kog. MNocTaBeTe TenedoHa
npes obeKkTnBa Ha KamepaTa. M3yakaiTe Bpb3KaTa. B Kpas we uyete
CbobLLEHMETO 32 NOTBbPXKAEHNE Ha Bpb3KaTa.

N3b6epeTe napona 3a KameparTa.

HatucHete ,,Confirm®.

N3bepeTe nme 3a BallaTa Kamepa.

N3bepeTe pexuMm Ha 3anuc: HENPEKbCHAT WMAM CaMO B CAy4YaWl Ha
anapma.

HatucHeTte “Next” n “frDoneoToB0”, 3a Aa 3aBbpLUMTE NpoLeaypaTa.

3abenexka: AKo npoueaypata e HeycnewHa, HyaupauTe KamepaTa M
NoBTOPETEe CTbMNKUTE No-rope.

13:43 A il al 47%8 1344 B 2 Qi al 47%8 13:50 B 2 Qual il 46%8

Smart Device (| O} < Add Device < Router Setting
® ® =
WiFi Camera 4G Camera |
2.4GHz 5GHz
v X
VIOT Station DVR/NVR
%2 PNI
] ©
Get Shared
*Selg Wi-Fi th stabl d 1, fill in the
Click “+" button to add device o e snusiel, Alinhe
Failed to connect to WiFi?
Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
&) a
Devis MobileStoage ve
] © < ] @] < ] @) <
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Bbnrapckn

13:50 B 2 Qual il 46%8 13513 © A Qi al 46%a 13:56 B A Qal il 45%8

< Network configuration process Set Password < IP575 &

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

haract
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

¢ & @ @ @ UHD

Local Record

Confim Passwe (I eentrecoingtothemrssocaraatieryou >
have inserted a microSD card

#f you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and

< Night Vision & Alarm N
do the previous setps again to set the camera to

Set Light Alarm

Cancel Confirm
] @) < ] @] < ] @] <
OcHoBeH I/IHTep(beMC
s = | 1. MeHto 3a HACTPOMKM Ha KamepaTa 3a
< IP575 &
HabnoaeHue

Pe)knm Ha nokasBaHe Ha M306parKeHneTo

OTuaete B peXmMm Ha UAN eKpaH

Huso Ha WiFi curHan

YBennyasaHe/HamanasaHe

LED HacTpoWKm

MwuKpodoH. HaTucHeTe, 3a ga roBopuTte

[oBopuTen. HatucHeTe, 3a ga cayware

3anoyHeTe 3anuca. Pannosete Wwe 6bHAT

Nt vision & 14> 3anaseHun B NameTTa Ha TenedoHa

10. EKpaHHa CHMMKa

11. BbpTeHe Ha KamepaTa 3a HabaogeHune (PTZ)

12. Pe3sontouna Ha amucnnea: UHD nam SD

13. TbpceHe Ha 3anuncu, 3anmncaHm Ha micro SD
KapTaTa

I O < 14. LED HacTpoiKu

< & ©@ @ UHD

9
g e e H Ve B B B
[E]LocalRecord

O 0N UAWN

have inserted a microSD card
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Mpe3eHTaumnsa Ha Kamepa 3a HabawaeHne

Bvnrapcku

1
L\
A

N

S w

(S,

benun ceetogmoam
IR cBeTogmnoau

1. Csetogunonam 3a anapma
(4epBeH/cuH)

6.
7.
2. JlasepHu cBeTognoam 8. Tosopwuten

3. CeT/IHEH ceH30p 9. Cnot3a mukpo SD KapTta
4. Newm 10. byTOH 3a pecTtapTupaHe
5. MukpodoH

LED pexkum Ha paboTa

CseTogMoam 3a anapma (YepseHo / CMHbO)

[Bata cBeTogMofa CBETAT anTepHATMBHO, KOraTo BMCOKOrOBOPUTENAT
Ha KamepaTa 3a HabnwogeHue e aKTuBMpaH. Hanpumep, Korato B
NPUIOXKEHNETO HaTUCHeTe OyTOHa Ha MMKpodOHa, 33 Aa roBopuTe C
IMLLEeTO Npepa, KameparTa 3a HabnoaeHue.

benu, uHPpauepBeHU U NasepHU cBeToaM0AU

B npunoxenuneto HatucHete ,Night Vision & Alarm”, 3a ga HacTpouTe
perkMma Ha paboTa Ha ceeTogMoauTe.

Full color: 4-te 6enu cBeTogmoaa ceeTAT

Infrared Vision: 4-te IR cBeTogMoaa cBeTAT

13 PokoBoOmCTBO



Bbnrapckn

Dual Light Alert: JlasepHuTe cBeToaMoAM CBETBAT, KOrato ONTUYHOTO
yBe/inyeHne e no-ronamo ot 9X. B npoTtuBeH cayyan ceetaT camo IR
cseTogmoauTe. B pexxknm Dual Light nsobparkeHneTo e uBeTHO camo Korato
KamepaTa 3a HabnwogeHWe 3aceye YOBELWKO npucbcTeue. B npotmseH
cnyyait nsobparkeHmeTo e 4epHo/6510, KaKTO B MHOPAUYEPBEH PEKUM.

13:56 B A Ol 45%3

€ IP575 &

177.49KB/S

Local Record
(3 senrecorang o

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Light Mode

Full Golor A Light Mode

7 Night Vision & Alarm 3 Double Light Alert >
et Light Alarm

Full Color (]

Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision
Light Duration 90s >

Double Light Alert

Cancel Cancel

KamepaTta 3a HabnwogeHne PNI House IP575 moxe pa ce u3nonsBea
CaMOCTOATE/IHO (CAaMOCTOATENHO) NN MOoXKe Aa 6bae cBbp3aHa Kbm NVR.

KamepaTa 3a HabnwogeHue moxKe ga ce ynpaBasBa AUCTAHULMOHHO OT
TenedoHa upes npunoxeHumeto ICSee nnm XMEye nam ot KomnoTbpa Ypes
npunoxeHneto VMS, KoeTo No3BonsBa, Hapes C Apyru, Aa akTueBupaTte/
neakTusupaTte OYHKUMUTE 33 OTKPMBAHE Ha [ABUMKEHME, OTKPMBAHE
Ha Xopa WM pasno3HaBaHe Ha Mua (paboTM camo Korato ce CBbpXKeTe
KamepaTa 3a HabaoaeHne Kbm XM NVR).

3abenerkka: Mopagn MHOrO6POMHUTE aKTyanu3auMm Ha NPUIOKEHUAT],

MOXe Oa MMa HAKOU pPas3/IMkKn B CpaBHEHUE C M306pa)'KeHVIF|Ta nnn
CbAbPHKAHNETO, NpeacTaBeH B TOBa PbKOBOACTBO.

PbroBomcTBO 14



CkaHupanTe QR Koga no-gony, 3a ga usternute npuaoxeHneto VMS Lite:

OnpocTteHa EC aeknapayma 3a cboTBeTCTBUE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL geknapupa, 4e KamepaTa 3a BuaeoHabaoaeHue PNI
House IP575 oTroBapa Ha AupekTtnBa RED 2014/53/EU. MbAHUAT TEKCT Ha
EC geknapaumsaTta 3a CbOTBETCTBME € AOCTbMNEH Ha CAeAHUA UHTEPHET
agpec:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications



Deutsche

Technische Spezifikationen

Sensoren 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XMSS50AI
Sensorauflosung SMP
Hauptstrom:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Video Auflosung 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;
Zweiter Strom: 800x448(@25fps
Shutter 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR Unterstutzt den D-WDR
DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Optischer Zoom 20X
Linse 4.7-94mm

Minimale Beleuchtung

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux mit IR

LED

4 x IR-LED, 4 x weille LED, 2 x Laser-LED

IR-Entfernung

Bis zu 150 Meter

Video-Kompression

H.265X (H.264+/H.264-kompatibel)

Videoformat

AVI

Netzwerkschnittstelle

RJ45

Netzwerkprotokolle

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNSS,
SMTP, FTP

WiFi-frequenz 2.4GHz
WiFi-Sendeleistung 100mW

Onvif Ja, V16.12 und neuer
Bewegungserkennung | Unterstutzung
Gesichtserkennung Unterstutzung
Menschliche Unterstutzung
Erkennung

Wasserbestandigkeit IP65

Netzspannung DC12V/2A
Betriebstemperatur -26°C ~+80°C

Benutzerhandbuch
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Steuerung uber die ICSee-Anwendung

Hinzuﬁjgen der Uberwachungskamera zur Anwendung

Deutsche

1. Installieren Sie die ICSee-Anwendung, indem Sie auf Google Play oder
den App Store zugreifen oder den QR-Code unten scannen:

2. Erstellen Sie ein Konto in der Anwendung oder melden Sie sich an, wenn
Sie bereits eines haben.

3. Aktivieren Sie die GPS-Ortungsfunktion in [hrem Telefon.

4. Versorgen Sie die Uberwachungskamera mit dem mitgelieferten
Netzteil mit Strom. Sie horen sofort die Meldung ,,System starting up.
Wait to be configured. Wenn Sie diese Meldung nicht horen, setzen
Sie die Uberwachungskamera zuruck, indem Sie die Reset-Taste auf der
Hauptplatine neben dem Micro-SD-Kartensteckplatz lange drucken.

S. Drucken Sie in der Anwendung auf das Symbol + um lhre

Uberwachungskamera hinzuzufugen.

Wahlen Sie ,WiFi Camera“.

WahlenSiedasWLAN-Netzwerkaus mitdemSiedieUberwachungskamera
verbinden mochten, und fugen Sie das Netzwerkpasswort hinzu. Hinweis:

Positionieren Sie die Uberwachungskamera und das Telefon fur die erste
Einrichtung so nah wie moglich am WLAN-Router. Beide Gerate mussen
mit demselben WLAN-Netzwerk verbunden sein.

Drucken Sie ,,Confirm“ und dann ,,Next®.

Auf dem Telefonbildschirm wird ein QR-Code angezeigt. Positionieren Sie
das Telefon vor dem Objektiv der Uberwachungskamera Warten Sie auf
die Verblndung Am Ende horen Sie die Verbindungsbestatigung.

10. Wahlen Sie ein Passwort fur die Uberwachungskamera

11. Drucken Sie ,,Confirm“.

12. Wahlen Sie einen Namen fir |hre Uberwachungskamera.

13. Wahlen Sie den Aufnahmemodus: kontinuierlich oder nur im Alarmfall.

N o

\0 o
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14. Druicken Sie ,Next“und ,,Done®, um den Vorgang abzuschliefen.
@ Hinweis: Wenn der Vorgang fehlschlagt, setzen Sie die Uberwachungskamera

@ zurick und wiederholen Sie die obigen Schritte.
=)
(]
(A 1343 A Qi 47% 1344 8 2 Cual 47% 1350 & 2 Cralal 46%&
Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting
® ® =
WiFi Camera 4G Camera |
2.4GHz 5GHz
v X
VIOT Station DVR/NVR
2= PNI
] ©
Get Shared
ik Bt o et dovics lf,f:iif ;“w;l:a\‘;:a:::me and strong signal, fillin the
Failed to connect to WiFi?
Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
&) =) a
Devis MobileStoage ve
] © < ] @] < ] @) <
1350 & 2 Cralal 46%& 135 B 2 Cral 46%& 1356 & 2 vl 45%&
< Network configuration process SetRassord < IES78 ©
177.49K8/5
Set Password
ebb8d94f79c8697a

haract
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

¢ &« @ @ @ UHD
Local Record
(3 eventrecording o the microsp cardafieryou >
have inserted a microSD card
#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and ¢ Night Vision & Alarm 3
do the previous setps again to set the camera to £ Siiins
WiFi
Cancel Confirm

Benutzerhandbuch 18



Haupt-Schnittstelle

13:56 B A Qalall

< IP575 &

Local Record
10

(3 eventecar
have inse

the microSD card aﬂeryou] 3 >
microSD card

ﬁ Night Vision & Alarm 1 4 N

= setLight Alarm

Prasentation der Uberwachungskamera

N

Hw

(S,

¢ o=~ @ B @ UHD
femerses § ovren O s )] 2,

VONOUTAWN S

Einstellungsmenu der Uberwachungskamera

Bildanzeigemodus

Wechseln Sie in den Vollbildmodus

WiFi-Signalpegel

Hineinzoomen herauszoomen

LED-Einstellungen

Mikrofon. Drucken Sie, um zu sprechen
Lautsprecher. Dricken Sie zum Anhoren
Starte die Aufnahme. Die Dateien werden
im Speicher des Telefons gespeichert

. Bildschirmfoto

Rotation der Uberwachungskamera (PTZ2)

. Bildschirmauflosung: UHD oder SD

. Suchen Sie nach Aufnahmen, die auf der

Micro-SD-Karte gespeichert sind

LED—EinstelIungen

\\
-
0

'

111

—

9 10

Benutzerhandbuch

Deutsche



Deutsche

1. Alarm-LEDs (rot/blau) 6. Weille LEDs

2. Laser-LEDs 7. IR-LEDs

3. Lichtsensor 8. Lautsprecher

4. Linse 9. Steckplatz fir Micro-SD-Karte
5. Mikrofon 10. Reset-Knopf

LED-Betriebsart

Alarm-LEDs (rot / blau)

Die beiden LEDs leuchten abwechselnd, wenn der Lautsprecher der
Uberwachungskamera aktiviert ist. Wenn Sie beispielsweise in der Anwendung
die Mikrofontaste driicken, um mit der Person vor der Uberwachungskamera
zu sprechen.

Weille, IR- und Laser-LEDs

Dricken Sie in der Anwendung auf ,Night Vision & Alarm®, um den
Betriebsmodus der LEDs einzustellen.

Full color: Die 4 weil3en LEDs leuchten

Infrared vision: Die 4 IR-LEDs leuchten auf

Dual Light Alert: Die Laser-LEDs leuchten auf, wenn der optische Zoom grof3er
als 9X ist. Ansonsten leuchten nur die IR-LEDs. Im Dual-Light-Modus ist das
Bild nur dann in Farbe, wenn die Uberwachungskamera die Anwesenheit von
Menschen erkennt. Ansonsten ist das Bild wie im Infrarotmodus schwarz/weif3.

1356 8 = Ol 45%8

< IP575 &

¢ & @ B @ UHD

Local Record
3 ew themicosD cardaferyou >

Light Mode
. Night Vision & Alarm Doutle G Double Light Al
O sertiherom > . Double Light Akt >

Light Mode

Full Color
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision
Light Duration

Double Light Alert

1] © g
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Die Uberwachungskamera PNI House IP575 kann unabhangig (stand-alone)

verwendet oder an einen NVR angeschlossen werden.

Die Uberwachungskamera kann vom Telefon Uber die |CSee- oder
XMEye-Anwendung oder vom Computer uber die VMS-Anwendung
ferngesteuert werden, die es unter anderem ermoglicht, die Funktionen
Bewegungserkennung, Personenerkennung und Gesichtserkennung  zu
aktivieren/deaktivieren (funktioniert nur, wenn Sie eine Verbindung herstellen

die Uberwachungskamera an einen XM NVR).

Hinweis: Aufgrund der zahlreichen Aktualisierungen der Anwendungen
konnen einige Unterschiede zu den in diesem Handbuch dargestellten Bildern
oder Inhalten bestehen.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code unten, um die VMS Lite-Anwendung

herunterzuladen:

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

SC ONLINESHOP SRL erklart, dass die Videouberwachungskamera PNI
House IP575 der RED-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige
Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender Internetadresse
verfugbar:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Espanol

Especiﬁcaciones tecnicas

Sensores 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS

Chipset XM550A|

Resolucion de sensores S5MP
Transmision principal:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps

. . 4MP 2560x1440(@20fps

Resolucion de video 2/\/\P1920x1080(g)20fp2;
Transmision secundario:
800x448(25fps

Zoom optico 20X

Lente 4.7-94mm

[luminacion minima

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux con
IR

LED

4 LED IR, 4 LED blanco, 2 LED laser

Distancia de infrarrojos

Hasta 150 metros

Compresion de video

H.265X (compatible con
H.264+/H.264)

Formato de video

AVI

Interfaz de red

RJ45

Protocolos de red

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP,
PPPoE, DDNS, SMTP, FTP

Frecuencia WiFi 2.4GHz

Potencia de transmision WiFi 100mW

Onvif Si, V16.12 y posteriores
Deteccion de movimiento Soporte

Deteccion de rostro Soporte

Deteccion humana Soporte

Resistencia al agua IP65

Tension de alimentacion DC12V/I2A
Temperatura de funcionamiento | -26°C ~ +80°C
Manual de usuario 22




Control desde la aplicacién ICSee

Agregar la camara de vigilancia ala aplicacién

1.

N oo

0 ®

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.

Instale la aplicacion ICSee accediendo a Google Play o App Store o
escaneando el codigo QR a continuacion:

Android i0S

Crea una cuenta en la aplicacién o inicia sesion si ya tienes una.
Active la funcion de ubicacion GPS en su teléfono.
Enciendala camara de vigilancia con el adaptador de fuente de alimentacion
en el paquete. Inmediatamente escuchara el mensaje “System starting up.
Wait to be configured”. Si no escucha este mensaje, reinicie la camara de
vigilancia manteniendo presionado el boton Restablecer en la placa base, al
lado de la ranura para tarjeta micro SD.
En la aplicacion, presione el icono + para agregar su camara de vigilancia.
Seleccione “WiFi Camera”.

eleccione la re iFi a la que desea conectar la camara de vigilancia
Sel la red WiFi a la que d tar | de vigil
y agregue la contrasena de la red. Nota: Para la primera configuracion,
coloque la camara de vigilancia y el teléfono lo mas cerca posible del
enrutador WiFi. Ambos dispositivos deben estar conectados a la misma
red WiFi.
Presione “Confirm”, luego “Next”.

Aparece un codigo QR en la pantalla del telefono. Coloque el teléfono
rente a la lente de la camara de vigilancia. Espere la conexion. na
frente a la lente de | de vigil Espere | Al final,

escuchara el mensaje de confirmacion de conexion.

Elija una contrasena para la camara de vigilancia.

Presiona “Confirm”.

Elija un nombre para su camara de vigilancia.

Elige el modo de grabacion: continuo o solo en caso de alarma.
Presione “Next” y “Done” para completar el procedimiento.
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Espanol

Nota: Si el procedimiento falla, reinicie la camara de vigilancia y repita los pasos
anteriores.

13:43 Ll 47%8 13448 e 1350 B 2 Ol 46%8
Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting
® ® =
WiFi Camera 4G Camera |
2.4GHz 5GHz
v X
VIOT Station DVR/NVR
2 PNI
] ©
Get Shared
ks iitianto add devics lf,f:iif ;“w;l:a\‘;:a:::me and strong signal , ill in the
Failed to connect to WiFi?
Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
&) = a
Device Mable Storage Me
i @] < 1 @] < i © <
1350 B 2 Ol 46%8 13510 A Ol 46%8 13:56 B 2 Ol al 45%8
< Network configuration process SetRassord < IES78 ©

177.49K8/S

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

¢ &« @ @ @ UHD
Local Record
(3 eventrecording o the microsp cardafieryou >
have inserted a microSD card
#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and ¢ Night Vision & Alarm 3
do the previous setps again to set the camera to £ Siiins
WiFi
Cancel Confirm
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Interfaz principal

Meni de configuracion de la camara

1
< IP575 &

Modo de visualizacion de imagen

Ir al modo de pantalla completa

Nivel de senal WiFi

Ampliar reducir

Configuracion de LED

Microfono. Presiona para hablar
Altoparlante. Presiona para escuchar

Iniciar la grabacion. Los archivos se guardaran

VONOUTAWN S

¢ o=~ @ B @ UHD
femerses § ovren O s )] 2,

e & en la memoria del teléfono.
. Captura de pantalla
Rotacion de camaras de vigilancia (PTZ)
. Resolucion de pantalla: UHD o SD
. Buscar grabaciones guardadas en la tarjeta

micro SD
. Configuracion de LED

»~ Night Vision & Alarm
Q Set Light Alarm 1 4 4

o=
(@)

_
w N ;

=

Presentacion de camaras de vigilancia.

AP

'

111!

N

Hw

(S,

9 10
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1. LED de alarma (rojo/azul) 6. LED blancos

2. LED laser 7. LEDIR

3. Sensor de luz 8. Vocero

4. Lente 9. Ranura para tarJeta MicroSD
5. Microfono 10. Boton de reinicio

Modo de funcionamiento LED

LED de alarma (rojo/azul)

Los dos LED se encienden alternativamente cuando se activa el altavoz de la
camara de vigilancia. Por ejemplo, cuando en la aplicacion presionas el boton del
microfono para hablar con la persona que esta frente a la camara de vigilancia.

LED blancos, infrarrojos y laser

En la aplicacion, presione “Night Vision & Alarm” para configurar el modo de
funcionamiento de los LED.

Full color: los 4 LED blancos se encienden

Infrared vision: los 4 LED IR se encienden

Dual Light Alert: los LED laser se encienden cuando el zoom 6ptico es mayor
a 9X. De lo contrario, solo se encienden los LED IR. En el modo Dual Light,
la imagen esta en color solo cuando la camara de vigilancia detecta presencia
humana. De lo contrario, la imagen es en blanco y negro como en el modo
infrarrojo.

1356 8 = Ol 45%8

< IP575 &

17749815

¢ & @ B @ UHD

Local Record
5] Ermresrtgtote oo cartseryos >

Light Mode

7~ Night Vision & Alarm o Double : Doble Light Al
O sertigeaum > Jh Double Light Alert >

Light Mode

Full Color
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision
Light Duration 9s >

Double Light Alert
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Lacamaradevigilancia PNIHouse IP575se puede usarde forma independiente
(independiente) o se puede conectar a un NVR.

La camara de vigilancia se puede controlar de forma remota desde el teléfono
a través de la aplicacion ICSee o XMEye o desde la computadora a traves de
la aplicacion VMS que permite, entre otras, habilitar/deshabilitar las funciones
de deteccion de movimiento, deteccion humana y deteccion de rostros (solo
funciona cuando se conecta la camara de vigilancia a un XM NVR).

Nota: Debido a las numerosas actualizaciones de las aplicaciones, puede haber
algunas diferencias en comparacion con las imagenes o el contenido presentado
en este manual.

Escanee el codigo QR a continuacion para descargar la aplicacion VMS Lite:

Declaracion UE de conformidad simplificada

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara que la camara de videovigilancia PNI House
IPS75 cumple con la Directiva RED 2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la
declaracion UE de conformidad esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de
Internet:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Spéciﬁcations techniques

Capteurs 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XMSS50AI
Résolution du capteur | SMP
Mainstream:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Résolution vidéo 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;
Second stream: 800x448(25fps
Obturateur 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR Prend en charge D-WDR
DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Zoom optique 20X
Lentille 4.7-94mm

Eclairage minimal

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux avec IR

LED

4 LED IR, 4 LED blanches, 2 LED laser

Distance IR

Jusqu'a 150 metres

Compression de video

H.265X (compatible H.264+/H.264)

Format video

AVI

Interface réseau

RJ45

Protocoles reseau

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNSS,
SMTP, FTP

Fréquence Wi-Fi

2.4GH:z

Puissance de
transmission Wi-Fi

100mW

Onwvif

Oui, V16.12 et plus récent

Deétection de
mouvement

Prend en charge

Deétection facial

Prend en charge

Detection humaine

Prend en charge

Résistance a 'eau

IP65

Tension d'alimentation

DC12V/2A
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Pilotage depuis l'application ICSee

A_jouter la camera de surveillance a |’app|ication

1.

N o

\0 o

10.
1.

12.
13.

Installez l'application ICSee en accédant a Google Play ou a ’App Store ou
en scannant le code QR ci-dessous:

Créez un compte dans I’'application ou connectez-vous si vous en avez déja
P PP )
un.
Activez la fonction de localisation GPS dans votre téléphone.
Alimentez la caméra de surveillance avec 'adaptateur d’alimentation fourni
P
dans |’emba||age. Vous entendrez immeédiatement le message «System
starting up. Wait to be configured». Si vous n'entendez pas ce message,
reinitialisez la caméra de surveillance en appuyant longuement sur le
bouton Reset de la carte mére, a cote de la fente pour carte micro SD.
] P
Dans l'application, appuyez sur I'icone + pour ajouter votre camera de
surveillance.
Sélectionnez “WiFi Camera”.
Sélectionnez le réseau WiFi auquel vous souhaitez connecter la caméra
de surveillance et ajoutez le mot de passe du reseau. Remarque: Pour la
d| P q
premiére configuration, placez la caméra de surveillance et le téléphone
aussi pres que possible du routeur WiFi. Les deux appareils doivent étre
connectes au méme reseau Wi-Fi.
Appuyez sur “Confirm”, puis “Next”.
Un code QR apparait sur I’eécran du télephone. Placez le téelephone devant
PP p P
I'objectif de la camera de surveillance. Attendez la connexion. A la fin, vous
) )
entendrez le message de confirmation de connexion.
Choisissez un mot de passe pour la caméra de surveillance.
P P
Appuyez sur “Confirm”.
Choisissez un nom pour votre camera de surveillance.
Choisissez le mode d’enregistrement: continu ou uniquement en cas
g q
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d’alarme.

14. Appuyez sur “Next” et “Done” pour terminer la procedure.

IS

Franca

Remarque: Si la procédure échoue, réinitialisez la caméra de surveillance et
répétez les étapes ci-dessus.

13:43 Ll 47%8 13448 2 Ol 47%8 1350 B 2 Ol 46%8
Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting
® ® =
WiFi Camera 4G Camera |
2.4GHz 5GHz
v X
VIOT Station DVR/NVR
@ ®
G a] £
= Get Shared
*Select a Wi-Fi with stable d st 1, fillin the
ik buttonto s dice (o A o gl
Failed to connect to WiFi?
Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
&) = a
Device Mable Storage Me
i @] 1
1350 B 2 Ol 46%8 13510 A Ol 46%8 13:56 B 2 Ol al 45%8
5 Set Password IP575
< Network configuration process < ©

177.49K8/S

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

haract
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

¢ & @ @ @ UHD

Local Record
(23 eventrecordng o the mcroso cardatieryou >
have inserted a microSD card

#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and
do the previous setps again to set the camera to
WiFi

¥~ Night Vision & Alarm
O setinaom

Cancel

Confirm

11 @] < 1l (@] < 1l (@] <
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Interface principale

wv
©
e =sos 11 1. Menu des parametres de la caméra g
< P78 ©1 2. Mode d’affichage des images LC
3. Passer en mode plein écran
4. Niveau du signal Wi-Fi
5. Zoom avant Zoom arriere
6. Parametres des LED
7. Microphone. Appuyez pour parler
s o B om O ub 8. Haut-parleur. Appuyez pour écouter '
7 8 9 10 11 12| 9. Commencer I'enregistrement. Les fichiers
e & seront enregistrés dans la mémoire du
s tgsmonese 14, telephone

10. Capture d’écran
11. Rotation des caméras de surveillance (PTZ)

12. Résolution d’affichage: UHD ou SD

13. Recherche d’enregistrements sauvegardes

sur la carte micro SD

1] 0 < 14. Parametres des LED

Presentation de la camera de surveillance

w
>

A

'

-
>

9 10
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1. LED d’alarme (rouge/bleu) 6. LED blanches

2. LED laser 7. LEDIR

3. Capteur de lumiére 8. Conferencier

4. Lentille 9. Fente pour carte micro SD
5. Microphone 10. Bouton de réinitialisation

Mode de fonctionnement LED

LED d’alarme (rouge / bleu)

Les deux LED s’allument alternativement lorsque le haut-parleur de la caméra
de surveillance est active. Par exemple, lorsque dans 'application vous appuyez
sur le bouton du microphone pour parler a la personne devant la caméra de
survelllance.

LED blanches, IR et laser

Dans l'application, appuyez sur “Night Vision & Alarm” pour définir le mode de
fonctionnement des LED.

Full color: les 4 LED blanches s’allument

Infrared vision: les 4 LED IR s’allument

Dual Light Alert: les LED laser sallument lorsque le zoom optique est supérieur
a 9X. Sinon, seules les LED IR sallument. En mode Dual Light, I'image est en
couleur uniquement lorsque la caméra de surveillance détecte une présence
humaine. Sinon, I'image est en noir/blanc comme en mode Infrarouge.

1356 8 = Ol 45%8

< IP575 &

17749815

¢ & @ B @ UHD

Local Record
5] Ermresrtgtote oo cartseryos >

Light Mode

7~ Night Vision & Alarm o Double : Doble Light Al
O sertigeaum > Jh Double Light Alert >

Light Mode

Full Color
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision
Light Duration 9s >

Double Light Alert

1] © g
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Lacameradesurveillance PNI House IP575 peut étre utilisée indéependamment
(stand-alone) ou peut étre connectée a un NVR.

Francais

La caméra de surveillance peut étre controlee a distance depuis le télephone
via l'application ICSee ou XMEye ou depuis I'ordinateur via I'application VMS
qui permet, entre autres, d’activer/désactiver les fonctions de détection de
mouvement, de détection humaine et de détection de visage (fonctionne
uniquement lorsque vous vous connectez la caméra de surveillance a un XM

NVR).
Remarque : En raison des nombreuses mises a jour des applications, il peut y
avoir des différences par rapport aux images ou au contenu présenté dans ce

manuel.

Scannez le QR code ci-dessous pour télecharger I'application VMS Lite:

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifice

SC ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que la caméra de vidéosurveillance PNI
House IPS75 est conforme a la directive RED 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet
de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Mszaki adatok

Erzékel8k 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XMS550AI
Szenzor felbontasa SMP
Main stream:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Video felbontas 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@207ps;
Second stream: 800x448(25fps
Reddny 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR D-WDR
DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Optikai zoom 20X
Lencse 4.7-94mm
Minimalis megvilagitas | 0.01Lux (@(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux IR-vel
LED 4 x IR LED, 4 x feher LED, 2 x lézer LED
IR tavolsag 150 méterig
Video tomorités H.265X (H.264+/H.264 kompatibilis)
Video formatum AV
Halozati feltlet RJ45
Halszati protokollok TCP/IP, UDP,DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNS,
SMTP, FTP
WiFi frekvencia 2.4GHz
WiFi atviteli
teljesitmeny 100mW
Onvif lgen, V16.12 és Gjabb
Mozgasérzekeles lgen
Arcfelismeres lgen
Emberfelderites lgen
Vizallosag IP65
Tapfeszultseg DCI12V/2A
Uzemi hémérséklet | -26°C ~ +80°C
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Vezerles az ICSee alkalmazasbol

A kamera hozzaadasa az alkalmazashoz

1.

N oo

\0 o

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.

Telepitse az |CSee alkalmazast a Google Play vagy az App Store

megnyitasaval, vagy az alabbi QR-kod beolvasasaval:

Android i0S

Hozzon létre egy fiokot az alkalmazasban, vagy jelentkezzen be, ha mar
rendelkezik vele.

Aktivalja a GPS Location funkciot a telefonon.

Afenyképezogep tapellatasat a csomagban talalhato tapadapterrel. Azonnal
hallani fogja a ,,System starting up. Wait to be configured”. Ha nem hallja
ezt az Uzenetet, allitsa alaphelyzetbe a kamerat az alaplapon, a micro SD
kartyanyilas melletti Reset gomb hosszi lenyomasaval.

Az alkalmazasban nyomja meg a + ikont a kamera hozzaadasahoz.

Valassza a , WiFi camera” lehetoséget.

Valassza ki a WiFi halozatot, amelyhez csatlakoztatni szeretné a kamerat,
és adja meg a halozati jelszot. Megjegyzés: Az els beallitashoz helyezze a
kamerat és a telefont a lehet legkozelebb a WiFi dtvalasztohoz. Mindket
eszkoznek ugyanahhoz a WiFi halozathoz kell csatlakoznia.

Nyomja meg a ,,Confirm”, majd a ,Next” gombot.

A telefon képernyojen megjelenik egy QR-kod. Helyezze a telefont
a kamera lencséje elé. Varja meg a kapcsolatot. A vegén hallani fogja a
csatlakozast megerdsito uzenetet.

Valasszon jelszot a kamerahoz.

Nyomja meg a ,,Confirm” gombot.

Valasszon nevet a fenyképezégepének.

Valassza ki a rogzitesi modot: folyamatos vagy csak riasztas esetén.
Nyomja meg a ,Next” és a ,,Done” gombot az eljaras befejezésehez.

Megjegyzés: Ha az eljaras sikertelen, inditsa Gjra a kamerat, és ismételje meg
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a fenti

lepeseket.

Magyar
®

Click “+” button to add device

4G Camera

VIOT Station

@

Get Shared

DVR/NVR

Other ways to pair and add device

1343 A Qv 47% 1344 8 2 ol 47%& 1350 & 2 Cualal 46%&
Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting
WiFi Camera

ix

2.4GHz
v

5GHz

PNI

@] [

*Select a Wi-Fi with stable and strong signal , illin the
cortect Wi-Fi password

Failed to connect to WiFi?

Cancel

Hasznalati utasitas

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and
do the previous setps again to set the camera to
WiFi

Confirm

36

Confirm

D = a

Device Mable Storage e

i @] < 1 @] < i © <
1350 B 2 Ol 46%8 1351 M0 1356 B A Qi 45%4
< Network configuration process SetRassord < IES78 ©
177.49K8/S
Set Password
ebb8d94f79¢c8697a

9

Local Record
(23 eventrecordng o the mcroso cardatieryou >
have inserted a microSD card

¥~ Night Vision & Alarm
O saliraam 2
1l (@] <




Fo interfesz

1. Terfigyel6 kamera beallitasok menu
2. Kepmegjelenitesi mod
3. Lepjen teljes kepernyos modba
4. WiFi jelszint

5. Nagyitas / Kicsinyités
6

7.

8

9

1
< IP575 &

Magyar

LED beallitasok
Mikrofon. Nyomja meg a beszélgetéshez

Hangszoro. Nyomja meg a meghallgatashoz
¢ « @ © @ U € - <
7 8 9 10 11 12 Felvétel megkezdése. A fajlok a telefon

Local Record . vses .
(3 g emoramre e oot ] 3 > memoriaja ba kerulnek
Q ;\[inghV:‘sion & Alarm »]4> 10. KéPerny(’)’kéP

11. Terfigyel6 kamera forgasa (PTZ)

12. Kijelzs felbontasa: UHD vagy SD

13. Keresse meg a micro SD kartyara mentett
felveteleket

14. LED beallitasok

Térﬁgyelé’ kameras bemutato

AP

L\ E

9 10
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1. Riaszto LED-ek (piros/kéek) 6. Feher LED-ek

2. Lezeres LED-ek 7. IR LED-ek

§B 3. Fenyeérzékelo 8. Hangszoro

= 4. Lencse 9. Micro SD kartya nyilas
5. Mikrofon 10. Reset gomb

LED tuzemmod

Riaszto LED-ek (piros/kék)

A két LED felvaltva vilagit, ha a térfigyel6 kamera hangszordja be van
kapcsolva. Példaul amikor az alkalmazasban megnyomja a mikrofon gombot,
hogy beszéljen a téerfigyel kamera elott allo személlyel.

Feher, IR es lezer LED-ek

Az alkalmazasban nyomja meg a ,,Night Vision & Alarm” gombot a LED-ek
mukodési modjanak beallitasahoz.

Full color: a 4 fehéer LED vilagit

Infrared vision: a 4 IR LED vilagit

Dual Light Alert: A lézer LED-ek vilagitanak, ha az optikai zoom 9X-nél
nagyobb. Ellenkez6 esetben csak az IR LED-ek vilagitanak. Dual Light modban
a kep csak akkor lesz szines, ha a térfigyelo kamera emberi jelenlétet észlel.
Ellenkezd esetben a kép fekete/fehér, mint az infravoros modban.

< IP575 &

Light Mode
c 4 Vision

Full Color A Light Mode
o Double Light Alert >

Full Color ()

Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision

Light Duration 908

Double Light Alert
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A PNI House IP575 térfigyel6 kamera onalloan (onalloan) is hasznalhato, vagy
NVR-hez csatlakoztathato.

Magyar

A térfigyel6 kamera tavolrol vezérelhetd telefonrol az |CSee vagy XMEye
alkalmazason keresztul, vagy szamitogeprol a VMS alkalmazason keresztdl,
amely lehetdve teszi tobbek kozott a mozgaserzekeles, az embererzekeles és az
arcfelismerés funkcio engedélyezését/letiltasat (csak csatlakozaskor mikodik a

terfigyel6 kamerat egy XM NVR-hez).

Megjegyzés: Az alkalmazasok szamos frissitése miatt el6fordulhatnak eltérések
a kezikonyvben bemutatott képekhez vagy tartalomhoz képest.

Olvassa be az alabbi QR-kodot a VMS Lite alkalmazas letoltésehez:

Egyszerusitett EU megfelelosegi nyilatkozat
Az SC ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti, hogy a PNI House IP575 video

megﬁgyelé’ kamera meg{:elel a 2014/53/EU RED iranyelvnek. Az EU-
megfelelosegi nyilatkozat teljes szovege az alabbi internetcimen érheto el:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Specifiche tecniche

Sensore 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XM550AI
Risoluzione del sensore SMP
Flusso principale:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Risoluzione video 4MP 2560x1440(@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;
Flusso secondario: 800x448(25fps
Otturatore 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR Supporta D-WDR
DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Zoom ottico 20X
Lente 4.7-94mm

[lluminazione minima

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux con IR

LED

4 LED IR, 4 LED bianchi, 2 LED laser

Distanza IR

Fino a 150 metri

Compressione video

H.265X (compatibile con H.264+/H.264)

Formato video

AVI

Interfaccia di rete

RJ45

Protocolli di rete

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE,
DDNS, SMTP, FTP

Frequenza Wi-Fi 2.4GHz

Potenza Wi-Fi 100mW

Onvif Si, V16.12 e successive
RileYamento del Supporta

movimento

Riconoscimento facciale Supporta

Rilevazione umana Supporta

Resistenza all'acqua IP65

Tensione di alimentazione | DC12V/2A
Temperatura di esercizio -26°C ~+80°C

Manuale dell’'utente
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Controllo dall’applicazione ICSee

Aggiunta della telecamera a||’app|icazione

1.

N oo

\0 o

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.

Installa I'applicazione ICSee accedendo a Google Play o al’/App Store o
scansionando il codice QR sottostante:

Android i0S

Crea un account nell’applicazione o accedi se ne hai gia uno.

Attiva la funzione Posizione GPS nel tuo telefono.

Alimenta la telecamera con l'adattatore di alimentazione incluso nella
confezione. Sentirai subito il messaggio “System starting up. Wait to be
configured”. Se non si sente questo messaggio, ripristinare la telecamera
premendo a lungo il pulsante Reset sulla scheda madre, accanto allo slot
per scheda micro SD.

Nellapplicazione, premi I'icona + per aggiungere la tua telecamera.
Seleziona “Wi-Fi Camera”.

Seleziona la rete WiFi a cui vuoi connettere la telecamera e aggiungi la
password di rete. Nota: per la prima configurazione, posiziona la telecamera
e il telefono il pit vicino possibile al router WiFi. Entrambi i dispositivi
devono essere collegati alla stessa rete WiFi.

Premere “Confirm”, quindi “Next”.

Sullo schermo del telefono viene visualizzato un codice QR. Posiziona il
telefono davanti all'obiettivo della telecamera. Attendi la connessione. Al
termine, sentirai il messaggio di conferma della connessione.

Scegli una password per la fotosurveillance camera.

Premere “Confirm”.

Scegli un nome per la tua telecamera.

Scegli la modalita di registrazione: continua o solo in caso di allarme.
Premere “Next” e “Done” per completare la procedura.

Nota: se la procedura fallisce, ripristinare la telecamera di sorveglianza e
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ripetere i passaggi precedenti.

13:43 A Ol 47%8 13448 2 Ol 47%8 1350 B 2 Ol 46%8
® Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting
® ® =
WiFi Camera 4G Camera |
2.4GHz 5GHz
;
VIOT Station DVR/NVR
PNI
] ©
Get Shared
ks iitianto add devics ;f,fﬁiii ;“w;lfpxa\‘;:a?r:me and strong signal , ill in the
Failed to connect to WiFi?
Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
&) = a
Device Mable Storage Me
i @] < 1 @] < i © <
1350 B 2 Ol 46%8 13510 13:56 B A Ol al 45%8
< Network configuration process SetRassord < IES78 ©

Cancel

Manuale dell’'utente

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and
do the previous setps again to set the camera to
WiFi

Confirm
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(23 eventrecordng o the mcroso cardatieryou >
have inserted a microSD card

Night Vision & Alarm
£ setLightAtarm




Interfaccia principale

Menu delle impostazioni della telecamera

1
< IP575 &

Modalita di visualizzazione delle immagini
Passa alla modalita a schermo intero
Livello del segnale Wi-Fi

Zoom avanti / Zoom indietro
Impostazioni LED

Microfono. Premi per parlare

Altoparlante. Premi per ascoltare
¢ o~ O ©@ @ UHD
y SE | e An—" | R [y o B

Inizia a registrare. | file verranno salvati nella
Local Record .
(3 g emoramre e oot ] 3 > memoria del telefono

VONOUTAWN S

. Cattura Immagine dello schermo
Rotazione telecamera (PTZ)
. Risoluzione del display: UHD o SD
. Cerca le registrazioni salvate sulla scheda

micro SD
. Impostazioni LED

»~ Night Vision & Alarm
@ Set Light Alarm 1 4 4

o=
(@)

_
w N ;

=

Presentazione della telecamera

AP

'

111

N

Hw

(S,

9 10
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1. LED di allarme (rosso/blu) 6. LED bianchi

2. LED laser 7. LEDIR

3. Sensore diluce 8. Altoparlante

4. Lente 9. Slot per scheda microSD
5. Microfono 10. Pulsante di reset

Modalita di funzionamento LED

LED di allarme (rosso / blu)

| due LED si accendono alternativamente quando viene attivato I'altoparlante
della telecamera di sorveglianza. Ad esempio, quando nell'applicazione premi
il pulsante del microfono per parlare con la persona davanti alla telecamera di
sorveglianza.

LED bianchi, IR e laser

Nellapplicazione, premere “Night Vision & Alarm” per impostare la modalita
di funzionamento dei LED.

Full color: 1 4 LED bianchi si accendono

Infrared vision: si accendono i 4 led IR

Dual Light Alert: i LED laser si accendono quando lo zoom ottico € maggiore di
9X. Altrimenti si accendono solo i LED IR. In modalita Dual Light, I'immagine
e a colori solo quando la telecamera di sorveglianza rileva la presenza umana. In
caso contrario, I'immagine € in bianco e nero come nella modalita a infrarossi.

1356 8 = Ol 45%8

< IP575 &

17749815

¢ & @ B @ UHD

Local Record
5] Ermresrtgtote oo cartseryos >

Light Mode -

e i ulcolor Light Mod

7 Night Vision & Alarm 5 o Doutle S aats vt Double Light lert >
O seitgreaam

Full Color
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision
Light Duration 9s >

Double Light Alert

1] © g
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La telecamera di sorveglianza PNI House IP575 puo essere utilizzata in modo
indipendente (autonoma) o puo essere collegata a un NVR.

Italiano

La telecamera di sorveglianza puo essere controllata da remoto dal telefono
tramite l'applicazione ICSee o XMEye o dal computer tramite l'applicazione
VMS che consente, tra l’altro, di abilitare/disabilitare le funzioni di rilevamento
del movimento, rilevamento umano e rilevamento del volto (funziona solo
quando ci si connette la telecamera di sorveglianza a un NVR XM).

Nota: A causa dei numerosi aggiornamenti delle applicazioni, potrebbero
esserci alcune differenze rispetto alle immagini o ai contenuti presentati in

questo manuale.

Scansiona il codice QR qui sotto per scaricare I'applicazione VMS Lite:
q P PP

Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che la telecamera di videosorveglianza PNI
House IP575 e conforme alla Direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo
della dichiarazione di conformita UE e disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Technische speciﬁcaties

Sensor 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XMSS50AI
Sensor resolutie SMP
Main stream:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Video resolutie 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;

Second stream: 800x448(25fps

Shutter 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR D-WDR

DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Optische zoom 20X

Lens 4.7-94mm

Minimale verlichting

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Lux met IR

LED

4 x IR-LED, 4 x witte LED, 2 x laser-LED

IR-afstand

Tot 150 meter

Video compressie

H.265X (H.264+/H.264-compatibel)

Video formaat

AVI

Netwerkinterface

RJ45

Netwerkprotocollen

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNSS,
SMTP, FTP

Draadloze frequentie | 2.4GHz
WiFi-zendvermogen 100mW

Onvif Ja, V16.12 en nieuwer
Bewegingsdetectie Ja
Gezichtsherkenning Ja

Menselijke detectie Ja

Waterbestendig IP65
Vermogensspanning DC12V/I2A
Bedrijfstemperatuur -26°C ~+80°C

Gebruikershandleiding
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Bediening vanuit de |ICSee-applicatie

De bewakingscamera toevoegen aan de applicatie

1.

0 ®

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.

Installeer de ICSee-applicatie door naar Google Play of de App Store te

gaan of door onderstaande QR-code te scannen:

Android i0S

Maak een account aan in de applicatie of log in als je er al een hebt.
Activeer de GPS-locatiefunctie in uw telefoon.

Voorzie de bewakingscamera van stroom met de meegeleverde
voedingsadapter. Je hoort meteen de melding “System starting up. Wait to
be configured”. Als je dit bericht niet hoort, reset dan de bewakingscamera
door lang op de Reset-knop op het moederbord, naast de micro SD-
kaartsleuf, te drukken.

Druk in de applicatie op het pictogram + om uw bewakingscamera toe te
voegen.

Selecteer “WiFi Camera”.

Selecteer het wifi-netwerk waarmee je de bewakingscamera wilt verbinden
envoeg het netwerkwachtwoord toe. Let op: Plaats voor de eerste installatie
de bewakingscamera en telefoon zo dicht mogelijk bij de wifi-router. Beide
apparaten moeten verbonden zijn met hetzelfde wifi-netwerk.

Druk op “Confirm” en vervolgens op “Next”.

Er verschijnt een QR-code op het telefoonscherm. Plaats de telefoon voor
de lens van de bewakingscamera. Wacht op de verbinding. Aan het einde
hoort u het verbindingsbevestigingsbericht.

Kies een wachtwoord voor de bewakingscamera.

Druk op “Confirm”.

Kies een naam voor uw bewakingscamera.

Kies de opnamemodus: continu of alleen bij alarm.

Druk op “Next” en “Done” om de procedure te voltooien.
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Let op: Als de procedure mislukt, reset dan de bewakingscamera en herhaal

bovenstaande stappen.
1343 il 4% 1344 & B 1350 & 2 Cralal 46%&
Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting
® ®

WiFi Camera 4G Camera

ix

2.4GHz 5GHz
v X

VIOT Station DVR/NVR
2 PNI
] ©
Get Shared
*Select a Wi-Fi with stable d st 1, fillin the
Clck"+ buton1o adddeice I T
Failed to connect to WiFi?
Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
D = a
Device Mable Storage e
i @] < 1 @] < i © <
1350 B 2 Ol 46%8 1351 M0 A Qi 46%4 1356 B 2 Ol al 45%8
5 Set Password IP575
< Network configuration process < ©

177.49K8/S

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

¢ &« @ @ @ UHD
Local Record
(3 eventrecording o the microsp cardafieryou >

have inserted a microSD card

#If you failed to set the password , you can

long-press the reset button on the camera and ¢ Night Vision & Alarm 3

do the previous setps again to set the camera to £ Siiins

WiFi

Cancel Confirm
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Hoofdinterface

1
< IP575 &

¢ &= @ BE © UHD

/o & o Q) e ) e ]
Local Record

(3 Event recording to the microsD card atteryou] 3 >
have inserted a microSD card

3~ Night Vision & Alarm

@ SE(nggmA\srm 1 4 4
Il @] <

VONOUTAWN S

10.

1.

12.
13.

14.

Instellingenmenu voor bewakingscamera’s
Beeldweergavemodus

Ga naar de modus Volledig scherm
WiFi-signaalniveau

Zoom in Zoom uit

LED-instellingen

Microfoon. Druk om te praten

Spreker. Druk om te luisteren

Beginnen met opnemen. De bestanden
worden opgeslagen in het geheugen van de
telefoon

Schermafbeelding

Rotatie van bewakingscamera’s (PTZ)
Schermresolutie: UHD of SD

Zoek naar opnamen die zijn opgeslagen op de
micro SD-kaart

LED-instellingen

Presentatie van bewakingscamera’s

N

Hw

(S,

N
-
0

'

111

—

49 Gebruikershandleiding

Nederlands



Nederlands

GRS

Alarm-LED’s (rood/blauw) 6. Witte LED’s
Laser-LED’s 7. IR-LED’s

Licht sensor 8. Spreker

Lens 9. Micro SD-kaartsleuf

Microfoon 10. Reset knop

LED-bedrijfsmodus

Alarm LED’s (rood / blauw)

Detwee LED’s lichten afwisselend op als de luidspreker van de bewakingscamera
is geactiveerd. Wanneer je bijvoorbeeld in de applicatie op de microfoonknop
drukt om met de persoon voor de bewakingscamera te praten.

Witte, IR- en laser-LED’s

Druk in de applicatie op “Night Vision & Alarm” om de werkingsmodus van de
LED’s in te stellen.

Full colour: de 4 witte LED’s lichten op

Infrared vision: de 4 IR-leds lichten op

Dual Light Alert: de laser-LED’s lichten op wanneer de optische zoom groter
is dan 9x. Anders branden alleen de IR-LED’s. In de Dual Light-modus is het
beeld alleen in kleur wanneer de bewakingscamera menselijke aanwezigheid
detecteert. Anders is het beeld zwart/wit zoals in de infraroodmodus.

< IP575 &

Light Mode
c 4 Vision

Full Color A Light Mode
o Double Light Alert >

Full Color ()
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision

Light Duration 908

Double Light Alert
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De PNI House IP575 bewakingscamera kan zelFstandig (stand-alone) gebruikt

worden of kan aangesloten worden op een NVR.

De bewakingscamera kan op afstand worden bediend vanaf de telefoon via
de ICSee- of XMEye-applicatie of vanaf de computer via de VMS-applicatie
waarmee onder andere de functies bewegingsdetectie, menselijke detectie en
gezichtsdetectie kunnen worden in- of uitgeschakeld (werkt alleen wanneer u
verbinding maakt met de bewakingscamera naar een XM NVR).

Opmerking: Door de vele updates van de applicaties kunnen er enkele
verschillen zijn met de afbeeldingen of inhoud in deze handleiding.

Scan onderstaande QR-code om de VMS Lite-applicatie te downloaden:

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

SC ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat de PNI House IP575
videobewakingscamera voldoet aan de RED-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De
volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Specyfikacja techniczna

Czujnik 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XMSS50AI
Rozdzielczosc czujnika | SMP
Mainstream:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Rozdzielczosé wideo 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;

Second stream: 800x448(25fps

Migawka 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR D-WDR

DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Zoom optyczny 20X

Obiektyw 4.7-94mm

Minimalne oswietlenie

0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON), O Luxz IR

LED

4 x LED IR, 4 x biata LED, 2 x Laser LED

Odlegtosc IR

Do 150 metrow

Kompresja wideo

H.265X (zgodny z H.264+/H.264)

Format wideo

AVI

Interfejs sieciowy

RJ45

Protokoty sieciowe

TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE, DDNSS,
SMTP, FTP

Czestotliwosc Wi-Fi 2.4GHz

Moc transmisji Wi-Fi | 100mW

Onvif Tak, wersja 16.12 i nowsze
Detekgja ruchu Tak

Wykrywanie twarzy Tak

Wykrywanie ludzi Tak

Wodoodpornosc IP65

Napiecie DCI12V/2A

Temperatura robocza | -26°C ~ +80°C

Instrukcja obstugi
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Sterowanie z aplikacji ICSee

Dodanie kamery monitorujacej do aplikac;ji

1.

N oo

\0 o

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.

Zainstaluj aplikacje ICSee, przechodzgc do Google Play lub App Store albo
skanujac ponizszy kod QR:

Android

Zatoz konto w aplikacji lub zalogyj sig, jesli juz je posiadasz.

Wtacz funkeje lokalizacji GPS w telefonie.

Zasil kamere monitorujgcg za pomocy zasilacza znajdujacego sie w
zestawie. Natychmiast ustyszysz komunikat ,,System starting up. Wait
to be configured”. Jesli nie ustyszysz tego komunikatu, zresetuj kamere
monitorujgcy, naciskajac dtugo przycisk Reset na ptycie gtownej, obok
gniazda karty micro SD.

W aplikacji nacisnij ikone +, aby dodac swojg kamere monitorujaca.
Wybierz ,\Wi-Fi camera.

Wybierz siec Wi-Fi, do ktorej chcesz podtaczyc kamere monitorujaca, i
dodaj hasto sieciowe. Uwaga: podczas pierwszej konfiguracji umiesc kamere
monitorujgcy i telefon jak najblizej routera WiFi. Oba urzadzenia musza byc
podtgczone do tej samej sieci Wi-Fi.

Nacisnij ,,Confirm”, a nastepnie ,,Next”.

Na ekranie telefonu pojawi sie kod QR. Ustaw telefon przed obiektywem
kamery monitoringu. Poczekaj na potaczenie. Na koniec ustyszysz
komunikat potwierdzajacy potaczenie.

Wybierz hasto do kamery monitorujace;.

Nacisnij ,Confirm”.

Wybierz nazwe dla swojej kamery monitorujace.

Wybierz tryb nagrywania: ciggty lub tylko w przypadku alarmu.

Nacisnij ,Next” i ,,Done”, aby zakonczyc procedure.

Uwaga: Jesli procedura sie nie powiedzie, zresetuj kamere monitorujgcy i
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powtorz powyzsze kroki.

Click “+” button to add device

WiFi Camera 4G Camera

VIOT Station

@

Get Shared

DVR/NVR

1343 A Qv 47% 1344 8 2 ol 47%& 1350 & 2 Cualal 46%&
® Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device < Router Setting

ix

2.4GHz
v

5GHz

PNI

@] [

*Select a Wi-Fi with stable and strong signal , illin the
cortect Wi-Fi password

Failed to connect to WiFi?

Cancel

Instrukcja obstugi

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and
do the previous setps again to set the camera to
WiFi

Confirm

54

Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
D = a
Device Mable Storage e
i @] < 1 @] < i © <
1350 B 2 Ol 46%8 1351 M0 1356 B A Qi 45%4
< Network configuration process SetRassord < IES78 ©

177.49K8/S

9

Local Record
(23 eventrecordng o the mcroso cardatieryou >
have inserted a microSD card

Y Night Vision & Alarm
O setinaom




Gtowny interfejs

e =soo 1 1. Menu ustawien kamery
< 7575 @ 2 Tryb wyswietlania obrazu
3. Przejdz do trybu pefnoekranowego
4. Poziom sygnatu Wi-Fi
5. Przybliz Oddal
6. Ustawienia LED
7. Mikrofon. Nacisnij, aby mowic
. 8. Gtosnik. Nacisnij, aby stuchac
¢ o« O © © UHD . . o .
7 8 9 10 11 12| 9. Rozpocznij nagrywanie. Pliki zostang zapisane
0 primmmmspmevre] 3> w pamieci telefonu
5 Nt vison & Alam 14> 10. Zrzut ekranu
11. Obrot kamery monitorujacej (PTZ)
12. Rozdzielczosc wyswietlacza: UHD lub SD
13. Wyszukaj nagrania zapisane na karcie micro
14. Ustawienia LED
1 0 <

Prezentacja kamery monitoringu

-

\

Al

'

111!

N
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1. Diody alarmowe (czerwony/ 6. Biate diody LED
niebieski) 7. Diody podczerwieni

2. Diody laserowe 8. Gtosnik

3. Czuyjnik swiatta 9. Gniazdo karty micro SD

4. Obiektyw 10. Przycisk reset

5. Mikrofon

Tryb pracy diody

Diody LED alarmu (czerwony / niebieski)
Dwie diody LED zapalajg sie naprzemiennie, gdy w’ra_czonyJest glosnik kamery
monltorlngu Na przyktad, gdy w aplikacji nacisniesz przycisk mikrofonu, aby

porozmawiac z osobg przed kamerg monitorujaca.

Biale, podczerwone i laserowe diody LED

W aplikacji nacisnij ,,Night Vision & Alarm”, aby ustawic tryb pracy diod LED.
Petny kolor: swiecg sie 4 biate diody LED

Widzenie w podczerwieni: zapalaja si¢ 4 diody IR

Ostrzezenie o podwojnym oswietleniu: diody LED lasera zapalaja sig, gdy zoom
optyczny jest wiekszy niz 9X. W przeciwnym razie swiecg sie tylko diody IR. W
trybie Dual Light obraz jest kolorowy tylko wtedy, gdy kamera monitorujaca
wykryje obecnosc czfowieka. W przeciwnym razie obraz jest czarno-biaty, jak
w trybie podczerwieni.

) % Gl 45%
< IP575 &
77.45K615
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Kamera monitorujgca PNI House IP575 moze byc uzywana niezaleznie

(samodzielna) lub moze by¢ podtaczona do NVR.

Kamerg monitoringu mozna sterowac zdalnie z telefonu poprzez aplikacje
ICSee lub XMEye lub z komputera poprzez aplikacje VMS, ktora umozliwia
m.in. kamere monitorujaca do XM NVR).

Opmerking: Door de vele updates van de applicaties kunnen er enkele
verschillen zijn met de aneeldingen of inhoud in deze handleiding.

Zeskanuj ponizszy kod QR, aby pobrac aplikacje VMS Lite:

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL oswiadcza, ze kamera monitorujgca PNI House
IPS75 jest zgodna z dyrektywa RED 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji
zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujgcym adresem internetowym:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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Specificatii tehnice

Senzor 1/2.7” SC5335P CMOS
Chipset XM550AI
Rezolutie senzor SMP
Flux principal:
SMP 2592x1944(@15fps
Rezolutie video 4MP 2560x1440@20fps
2MP 1920x1080(@20fps;
Flux secundar: 800x448(@25fps
Shutter 1/25s ~1/100000s
WDR Support D-WDR
DNR 2D/3D-DNR
Zoom optic 20X
Lentila Varifocala 4.7-94mm
[luminare minima 0.01Lux @(F1.6,AGC ON) ,0 Lux cu IR
LED-uri 4 x LED-uri IR, 4 x LED-uri albe, 2 x LED-uri
Laser
Distanta IR pana la 150 metri
Compresie video H.265X (compatibil H.264+/H.264)
Format video AVI
Interfata retea RJ45
Protocoale retea TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, NTP, RTSP, PPPoE,
DDNS, SMTP, FTP
Frecventa wireless 2.4Ghz
Putere de emisie WiFi | 100mW
ONVIF Da, V16.12 si mai recente
Detectie miscare Suporta
Detectie chip uman Suporta
Detectie forma umana | Suporta
Rezistenta la apa IP65
Alimentare DC12V/I2A
Temperatura de lucru | -26°C ~ +80°C
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Control din aplicatia |CSee

Adaugare camera in aplicatie

1.

o

\0 o

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.

Instalati aplicatia ICSee accesand Google Play sau App Store sau scanand
codul QR de mai jos:

Android i0S

Creati un cont in aplicatie sau autentificati-va daca aveti deja unul.
Activatia functia Locatie GPS in telefonul dvs.

Alimentati camera cu ajutorul alimentatorului inclus in pachet. Veti auzi
imediat mesajul System starting up. Wait to be configured. Daca nu auziti
acest mesaj, resetati camera apasant lung butonul Reset de pe placa de
baza, langa slotul pentru cardul micro SD.

In aplicatie, apasati pe pictograma + pentru a adauga camera dvs.

Din lista de optiuni, selectati WiFi Camera.

Selectati reteaua WiFi la care doriti sa conectati camera si adaugati parola
retelei. Nota: Pentru prima configurare, pozitionati camera si telefonul
cat mai aproape de routerul WiFi. Ambele dispozitive trebuie conectate la
aceeasi retea WiFi.

Apasati Confirm, apoi Next.

Pe ecranul telefonului apare un cod QR. Pozitionati telefonul in fata
obiectivului camerei. Asteptati conexiunea. La final veti auzi mesajul de
confirmare a conexiunii.

Alegeti o parola pentru a securiza accesul la camera.

Apasati Confirm.

Alegeti un nume pentru camera dvs.

Alegeti modul de inregistrare: continuu sau doar in caz de alarma.

Apasati Next si Done pentru a finaliza procedura de adaugare a camerei in
aplicatie.

Nota: Daca procedura esueaza, resetati camera si reluati pasii de mai sus.
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Click “+” button to add device

Get Shared

1343 A Qi 47% 1344 8 il 47%a 1350 &
® Smart Device 0o ® < Add Device <
WiFi Camera 4G Camera
2.4GHz 5GHz
v X
VIOT Station DVR/NVR
%2 PNI
] ©

*Select a Wi-Fi with stable and strong signal , illin the
cortect Wi-Fi password

Failed to connect to WiFi?

<

Network configuration process

Cancel
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Set Password

Set Password

ebb8d94f79c8697a

he
‘which is combined with letters and numbers)

#If you failed to set the password , you can
long-press the reset button on the camera and
do the previous setps again to set the camera to
WiFi

Confirm

60

Other ways to pair and add device Confirm
=) Jay
Devis MobileStoage ve
] © < ] @] < ] @) <
1350 B A Ovalal 46%& 1351 3@ ll il 46%a 13:56 B A Ovalal 45%&

< IP575 &

177.49K8/S

9

Local Record
(23 eventrecordng o the mcroso cardatieryou >
have inserted a microSD card

D

Night Vision & Alarm
£ setLightAtarm




Interfata principala

13:56 B A Wl 1
< IP575 &
¢ o= @ ©@ @ UHD
/o & o Q) e ) e ]
Local Record
&3 Even ecordng o he microSD card atteryou] 3 >
ave inserted a microSD car
3~ Night Vision & Alarm
@ SE(nggmA\srm 1 4 4
Il @] <

VONOUTAWN S

o=
(@)

_
w N ;

=

Meniu setari camera

Mod afisare imagine

Comutare la modul ecran intreg
Nivel semnal WiFi
Marire/Micsorare imagine
Setare mod iluminare LED-uri

Romana

Microfon. Apasati pentru a vorbi

Difuzor. Apasati pentru a asculta

Pornire inregistrare. Fisierele vor fi salvate in
memoria telefonului

. Efectuare captura

Rotire camera (PTZ)

. Rezolutie vizualizare: UHD sau SD
. Cautare inregistrari salvate pe cardul micro

SD

Setare mod iluminare LED-uri

AP

L\ E

9 10
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1. LED-uri alarma (rosu/albastru) 6. LED-uri cu lumina alba
2. LED-uri Laser 7. LED-uri IR

3. Senzor lumina 8. Difuzor

4. Obiectiv 9. Slot card micro SD

5. Microfon 10. Buton Reset

Mod de functionare LED-uri

LED-urile de alarma (rosu / albastru)

Cele doua LED-uri se aprind alternativ cand se activeaza difuzorul camerei.
De exemplu, atunci cand din aplicatie apasati butonul microfon pentru a vorbi
cu persoana din fata camerei de supraveghere.

LED-urile albe, IR si Laser

In aplicatie, accesati Night Vision & Alarm pentru a seta modul de functionare
a LED-urilor.

Full color: se aprind cele 4 LED-uri cu lumina alba.

Infrared Vision: se aprind cele 4 LED-uri IR

Dual Light Alert: LED-urile Laser se aprind cand zoom-ul optic este mai mare
de 9X. In afara acestei situatii, se aprind doar LED-urile IR. In modul Dual
Light, imaginea este color doar cand camera detecteaza prezenta umana. In
rest, imaginea este alb/negru ca in modul Infrarosu.

Local Record
(3 cennrecorting o e mcrosp cardateryow >
have nsried 3 micosD oard

Light Mode
c 4 Vision

ll Color A~
Q Night Vision & Alarm N FulColot. L\ght Mode

2 sertignaam

Double Light Alert >

Full Color (]
Sensitivity High >

Infrared Vision

Light Duration 90s >

Double Light Alert

Cancel Cancel

Manual de utilizare 62



Camera de supraveghere PNI House IP575 pote fi folosita independent

(stand-alone) sau poate fi conectata la un NVR.

Romana

Camera poate fi controlata de la distanta de pe telefon prin aplicatia ICSee sau
XMEye sau de pe computer prin aplicatia VMS care va permite, printre altele,
activarea/dezactivarea functiilor detectie miscare, detectie forma umana si
detectie chip uman (functioneaza doar cand conectati camera la un NVR XM).

Nota: Datorita numeroaselor update-uri ale aplicatiilor, este posibil sa existe
unele diferente fata de imaginile sau continutul prezentat in acest manual.

Scanati codul QR de mai jos pentru a descarca aplicatia VMS Lite:

Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Camera supraveghere video PNI House
IPS75 este in conformitate cu Directiva RED 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al
declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8978/download/certifications
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